PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carlos Galinha	07/25/2011
Patrice Mathieu	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paulo Galinha	
Street Address:	16, rue de Buthegnemont	
City:	Nancy	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	54000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-3004 Phone: 212 697 2800

Email: samanta@soferharoun.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 979-558

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Sofer, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed assigment PCT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027064 FRAME: 0046

. 440.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

GALINHA Carlos of 28, Rue Michelet - 54000 NANCY (FRANCE),

and

MATHIEU Patrice of 11, Rue du Faubourg Saint-Phlin - ART-SUR MEURTHE(FRANCE),

for the first part

AND:

GALINHA Paulo of 16, Rue de Buthégnemont - 54000 NANCY (FRANCE)

for the other part

THE FOLLOWING IS SET OUT AND AGREED

On 15/02/2010, GALINHA Paulo, GALINHA Carlos and MATHIEU Patrice filed the international patent application No PCT/FR2010/050255 entitled: "DEVICE FOR DISPENSING A LIQUID COSMETIC PRODUCT", hereinafter referred to as the Patent.

AS A CONSEQUENCE

GALINHA Carlos and MATHIEU Patrice assign to GALINHA Paulo which accepts the entire ownership of the Patent including the priority right attached thereto for extending the Patent abroad as GALINHA Paulo sees fit.

GALINHA Carlos and MATHIEU Patrice give its agreement that the Patent shall be granted in the name of GALINHA Paulo .

Full powers are given to the bearer of an original of the present deed to carry out registration formalities on the National Patents Register (NPR).

Made in NANCY on July 25th 2011

For GALINHA Carlos

And

For MATHIEÙ Patrice

RECORDED: 10/14/2011

For GALINHA Paulo

PATENT REEL: 027064 FRAME: 0047